E-Tenders are invited from eligible and qualified tenderers for supply of following goods: 

Schedule 
No. 

Brief Description of 
Goods 

Quantity 
(with unit) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit Remarks 

1 

Conducting CSR audit 
& Impact Assessment 
of CSR Projects of 
BNPM, Mysuru 

1 LS 

Rs. 42,000/- 
(Rupees Forty-
Two Thousand 

only) 

a) Refer Section – VII 
for Technical 
Specifications. 

b) Refer Section- III 

(SIT) for EMD 
Exemption. 

2. Guidelines to submit e-tender (Online/e-portal): 

a) The NIT Form with standard tender documents will be accessible in the e-Tendering

[...]

applicable as per GST rules (GIT: 
Clause 12.7 to Clause 12.13).  

5 16 
Documents Establishing Tenderer's 
Eligibility and Qualifications 

No Change 

6 17 
Documents establishing Good's 
Conformity to Tender document 

No Change 

7 18  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 42,000/- (Rupees Forty-Two 
Thousand only) 
EMD may be submitted online at e-
procurement portal.  

For MSE Bidders:  
a) Submission of EMD is exempted 

for Micro and Small enterprises 
(MSEs) as per the Public 
Procurement Policy for MSEs 
Order, 2018.  

b) MSEs should be registered and

[...]

A declaration to this effect should be 
provided by the bidder in company’s letter 
head. 

Financia
l 

Standing
s 

a) Average annual turnover of the bidder firm 
during last three financial year’s period ending 
31.03.2025 should be more than Rs.6,37,000/- 
(Rupees Six Lakhs Thirty-Seven Thousand 
only) 
For start-up bidders: Turnover criteria is 
relaxed for Start-ups recognized by DPIIT. Such 
start-ups are required to have an average annual 
turnover of atleast Rs. 4,78,000/- (Rupees Four 
Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand only) during 
last three financial year’s period ending 
31.03.2025. 

Audited balance sheet and profit & loss 
statement for FY: 2024-25, FY: 2023-24, 
FY: 2022-23, and FY: 2021-22. 

Chartered Accountants certificate for 
Turnover, Profit and Net worth may be